Acquisition, the PRC Acquisition, the declaration by the Company of the Dividend
and the issuance of the Reorganization Notes, in aggregate, of $86.8 million,
$44.9 million of which will be paid from the proceeds of the New Credit
Facility, and the recording of a deferred tax asset concurrent with becoming
subject to additional Federal, state and local income taxes resulting from the
termination of the Company's partnership status and the New Credit Facility and
(iii) the pro forma capitalization of the Company as of such date as further
adjusted to reflect the sale of 9,400,000 shares of Class A Common Stock offered
by the Company hereby at an assumed initial public offering price of $23.50 per
share, the mid-point of the range set forth on the cover page of this
Prospectus, and the application of the estimated net proceeds received by the
Company therefrom as described under "Use of Proceeds". The table should be read
in conjunction with the Combined Financial Statements of the Company and the
related notes thereto included elsewhere in this Prospectus. See "Unaudited Pro
Forma Combined Financial Information" and "Management's Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations".

   MARCH 29, 1997
   -----------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA,
   PRO FORMA,   AS FURTHER
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED   ADJUSTED
   --------   -----------   ----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

Short-term debt:
  Notes and acceptances payable -- banks.....   $ 26,777   $ 135,281   $   --
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   22,248   --   --
  Current portion of subordinated notes.....   20,000   --   --
  Dividend and Reorganization Notes payable.....   --   41,866   --
   --------   --------   --------
   Total short-term debt.....   69,025   177,147   --

Long-term debt:
  Bank.....   47,875   50,000   50,000
  Subordinated notes.....   24,000   24,000   --
   --------   --------   --------
   Total long-term debt.....   71,875   74,000   50,000

Partners' capital and stockholders' equity:
  Class A Common Stock, par value $.01 per share; 500,000,000
   shares authorized; 29,627,659 shares issued and
   outstanding, pro forma as further adjusted(1).....   --   --   296
  Class B Common Stock, par value $.01 per share; 100,000,000
   shares authorized; 64,079,021 and 46,179,021 shares
   issued and outstanding, pro forma, as adjusted and pro
   forma, as further adjusted, respectively.....   --   641   462
  Class C Common Stock, par value $.01 per share; 70,000,000
   shares authorized; 24,920,979 and 22,720,979 shares
   issued and outstanding, pro forma, as adjusted and pro
   forma, as further adjusted, respectively.....   --   249   227
  Additional paid-in capital   198,427
  Partners' capital and retained earnings.....   260,837   --   403,197
  Cumulative translation adjustment.....   (152)   --   --
   --------   --------   --------
   Total partners' capital and stockholders' equity.....   260,685   199,317   404,182
   --------   --------   --------
   Total capitalization.....   $401,585   $ 450,464   $454,182
   ========   ========   ========

- ---------------

(1) Excludes an aggregate of 10,500,000 shares of Class A Common Stock which are
   reserved for issuance under the Company's 1997 Stock Incentive Plan and 1997
   Non-Employee Director Option Plan. The Company expects to grant options for
   approximately 4,200,000 shares of Class A Common Stock to certain employees
   of the Company at an exercise price equal to the initial public offering
   price on the closing date of the Offerings. See "Management -- 1997 Stock

[…]

March 29, 1997, the net tangible book value of the Company as of such date would
have been approximately $2.73 per share. Net tangible book value per share
represents the amount of total tangible assets less total liabilities, divided
by the number of shares of Common Stock then outstanding. Without taking into
account any changes in net tangible book value attributable to operations after
March 29, 1997, after giving effect to the Reorganization, the sale of the Class
A Common Stock offered hereby at an assumed initial public offering price of
$23.50 per share, the mid-point of the range set forth on the cover page of this
Prospectus and the application of the estimated net proceeds as described under
"Use of Proceeds", the pro forma net tangible book value as adjusted at March
29, 1997 would have been $379.9 million, or $3.86 per share of Common Stock.
This represents an immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value as
adjusted of $1.91 per share of Common Stock to existing stockholders and an
immediate dilution of $19.64 per share of Common Stock to purchasers of Class A
Common Stock in the Offerings. The following table illustrates such per share
dilution:

   Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $23.50
   Net tangible book value per share at March 29, 1997.....  $2.73
   =====
   Pro forma net tangible book value per share at March 29, 1997,
   after giving effect to the declaration of the Dividend and the
   issuance of the Reorganization Notes, the recording of a
   deferred tax asset, and the PRC Acquisition.....  $1.95
   Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to
   completion of the Offerings.....   1.91
   -----
   Pro forma net tangible book value as adjusted per share after
   giving effect to the Reorganization and the
   Offerings(1)(2)(3).....   3.86
   ------
   Dilution per share to new stockholders(4).....   $19.64
   ======

- ---------------

(1) Pro forma net tangible book value as adjusted per share is determined by
   dividing net tangible book value of the Company (tangible assets less
   liabilities) assuming the Reorganization had taken place on March 29, 1997,
   by the 89,000,000 shares of Common Stock outstanding after giving effect to
   the Reorganization.

(2) Reflects an aggregate of 98,527,659 shares of Common Stock that will be
   outstanding upon completion of the Offerings including 42,553 shares of

[…]

Prospectus. This pro forma combined financial information is provided for
informational purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the results
which would have been obtained had the Reorganization, the Offerings, and the
other adjustments been completed on the dates indicated or which may be expected
to occur in the future.

   30

   32

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

   FISCAL YEAR ENDED
   MARCH 29, 1997
   --------------------------------------------
   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   COMBINED   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   ----------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE DATA)

Net sales.....  $1,043,330   $88,356(1)   $ 1,131,686
Licensing revenue.....   137,113   137,113
   ---------   ---------
Net revenues.....   1,180,443   1,268,799
Cost of goods sold.....   648,597   38,406(1)   687,003
   ---------   ---------
Gross profit.....   531,846   581,796
Selling, general and administrative expenses.....   374,483   53,812(1)
   868(1)   429,163
   ---------   ---------
Income from operations.....   157,363   152,633
Interest expense.....   13,660   2,153(1)   15,813
Equity in net loss of affiliates.....   3,599   (3,599)(1)   --
   ---------   ---------
Income before income taxes.....   140,104   136,820
Provision for income taxes.....   22,804   34,660(2)   57,464
   ---------   ---------
Net income.....  $  117,300   $   79,356
   =========   =========

[…]

ACQUISITION,
   DIVIDEND
   DECLARATION,
   ISSUANCE OF
   REORGANIZATION
   NOTES, NEW
   CREDIT FACILITY   PRO   PRO FORMA
   ACTUAL   AND   FORMA   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA,
   COMBINED   REORGANIZATION   COMBINED   OFFERING   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ----------------   --------   -----------   -----------
   (IN THOUSANDS)

Current assets
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $29,599   $  2,062(1)   $31,661   $   2,051(6)   $  33,712
  Accounts receivable, net.....   144,303   1,769(1)   146,072   146,072
  Inventories.....   222,147   23,944(1)   246,091   246,091
  Prepaid expenses and other.....   40,290   (20,292)(1)   38,477   38,477
   1,522(1)
   16,957(2)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current assets.....   436,339   25,962   462,301   2,051   464,352
Property and equipment, net.....   83,240   25,488(1)   108,728   108,728
Investment in and advances to affiliate.....   17,977   (17,977)(1)   --
Other assets.....   39,187   24,972(1)   72,634   72,634
   8,475(2)
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total assets.....   $576,743   $ 66,920   $643,663   $   2,051   $ 645,714
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Current liabilities
  Notes and acceptances payable -- banks.....   $26,777   $  9,400(1)   $135,281   $(135,281)(6)  $   --
   99,104(3)
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   22,248   (22,248)(3)   --   --
  Current portion of subordinated notes.....   20,000   (20,000)(3)   --   --
  Dividend and Reorganization Notes payable.....   --   (44,934)(3)   41,866   (41,866)(6)   --
   86,800(4)
  Accounts payable.....   89,417   3,761(1)   93,178   93,178
  Accrued expenses and other.....   65,525   11,144(1)   76,669   (1,667)(6)   75,002
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total current liabilities.....   223,967   123,027   346,994   (178,814)   168,180
Long-term debt.....   47,875   12,629(1)   50,000   50,000
   (60,504)(3)
   50,000(3)
Other noncurrent liabilities.....   20,216   3,136(1)   23,352   23,352
Subordinated notes.....   24,000   --   24,000   (24,000)(6)   --
Partners' capital and stockholders' equity Common
  stock.....   --   890(5)   890   95(6)   985
  Additional paid-in capital.....   --   198,427(5)   198,427   204,770(6)   403,197
  Partners' capital and retained earnings.....   260,837   25,432(2)
   (199,469)(5)
   (86,800)(4)   --   --
  Cumulative translation adjustment.....   (152)   152(5)   --   --
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total partners' capital and stockholders'
   equity.....   260,685   (61,368)   199,317   204,865   404,182
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------
   Total liabilities and partners' capital and
   stockholders' equity.....   $576,743   $ 66,920   $643,663   $   2,051   $ 645,714
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

- ---------------

(1) Adjustments to reflect the PRC Acquisition accounted for under the purchase
   method. As a result of this transaction, the Company's combined balance
   sheet has been adjusted to reflect the consolidation of PRC's balance sheet,
   the elimination of the Company's investment in PRC, the elimination of the
   Company's receivables due from PRC ($20,292) and the recording of the excess
   of the purchase price ($10,400) over net assets acquired which has been